FORM PTO-1594

05-02-2000



101340774

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

Attorney Docket No. 6599.0055	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Bauer Nike Hockey Inc.	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited	Address: 1237, boul. Industriel
Partnership [x] Corporation	Grandby, Quebec J2J 2B8
	Canada
Other:	[] Individual(s)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] Association [] General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation Quebec
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Other:
Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [x] Yes [] No
Execution Date: April 7, 2000	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74/656,146 Mark: FLO-KNIT	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: <u>Christie Baty Heinze</u>	
Address: <u>Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	[x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 Street, N.W.	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if fee is deficient
Washington, D.C. 20005-3315	Deposit account number:
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000252 74656146	06-0916
±481 40.00 0F J	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christie Baty Heinze Cluster Structure April 12, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

RightFAX NT;# 4/12

ASSIGNMENT

Bauer Nike Hockey Inc., an Ontario, Canada corporation with its principal place of business at 8000 Decarie Boulevard, 6th Floor, Montreal, Quebec H4P 2S4 Canada ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark FLO-KNIT and of U.S. Application Serial No. 74/656,146 therefor ("the Trademark").

Les Vôtements S&P Inc., a Quebec, Canada corporation with its principal place of business at 1237, boul. Industriel, Grendby, Quebec J2J 2B8 Canada ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to see and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificate of registration to Assignee.

BAUER NIKE HOCKEY INC.

or Oleke V. Norta

Name: TERRY J. FONTANA

THE VP LEEAL

Date: april 7/00

ENV. PAR: S&B F&CO ; 4-10-0; 15:08; 10000 AVR-1U-UU LUN 10:39 AM VETEM. S&P APPAREL INC

NOS TELC. 450 776 8110

RightFAX NT;# 9/12 P. 09/10

Attorney Docket: 6399.0033

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Les Vêtements S&P Inc., Assignee of Bauer Nike Hockey Inc.

Serial Number: Filing Date:

74/656,148 April 5, 1996

Mark:

FLO-KNIT

Examining Atty:

Diane Beth Melnick, Esq.

Law Office:

108

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS 2900 Crystal Drive Allington, Virginia 22202-3513

ATTN: BOX NO FEE

APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Mark 3.

Sommers and Christie Baty Heinze, and each of the attorneys of Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P., all of 1300 I Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005-3315, both jointly and separately as its attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with this application, to receive notice or process in proceedings affecting this application or resulting registration, and to receive the certificate of registration.

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. is also hereby designated as the applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ANNELL INDENCH,
ENVIOL CARETT,

DIRECTLAR,
HOD E STREET, IA-M
MARKETON, D. E. MODE
ZORINDON CONTO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002063 FRAME: 0876

NOS TELC. 450 776 8110

Serial No. 74/656,146

All correspondence relating to the application should be directed to Christia Baty Heinze at the address identified above.

LES VÉTEMENTS, SEP INC

CHOIL D. C. SOCIOE

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002063 FRAME: 0877